—
TECHNICAL GUIDE
SafeGear® MCC
7.2, up to 50 kA arc- resistant switchgear
—
Medium voltage SafeGear®
Motor Control Center: controlling
energy for a safe world

Size Continuous
ampere rating
No. of
barrels
Mersen catalog
number
Size Continuous
ampere rating
No. of
barrels
A051B1DAR0-2R 2R 70 1 A072B1DAR0-2R 2R 70 1
A051B1DAR0-3R 3R 100 1 A072B1DAR0-3R 3R 100 1
A051B1DAR0-4R 4R 130 1 A072B1DAR0-4R 4R 130 1
A051B1DAR0-6R 6R 170 1 A072B1DAR0-5R 5R 150 1
A051B1DAR0-9R 9R 200 1 A072B1DAR0-6R 6R 170 1
A051B1DAR0-12R 12R 230 1 A072B1DAR0-9R 9R 200 1
A051B2DAR0-18R 18R 390 2 A072B1DAR0-12R 12R 230 1
A051B2DAR0-24R 24R 450 2 A072B1DAR0-19R 19R 300 1
A051B2DAR0-32R 32R 600 2 A072B1DAR0-18R 18R 390 2
A051B2DAR0-38R 38R 700 2 A072B1DAR0-24R 24R 450 2
A051B3DAR0-48X 48X 750 3 A072B1DAR0-32R 32R 540 2
Transformer
5.5kV 8.25kV
Mersen catalog number Amp. rating No. of barrels Mersen catalog number Amp. rating No. of barrels
A055B1DAR0-10E 10E 1 A083B2DAR0-125E 125E 2
A055B1DAR0-15E 15E 1 A083B2DAR0-150E 150E 2
A055B1DAR0-20E 20E 1 A083B2DAR0-175E 175E 2
A055B1DAR0-25E 25E 1 A083B2DAR0-200E 200E 2
A055B1DAR0-30E 30E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-40E 40E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-50E 50E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-65E 65E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-80E 80E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-100E 100E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-125E 125E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-150E 150E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-175E 175E 1 - - -
A055B2DAR0-200E 200E 1 - - -
A055B2DAR0-250E 250E 2 - - -
A055B2DAR0-300E 300E 2 - - -
A055B2DAR0-350E 350E 2 - - -
A055B2DAR0-400E 400E 2 - - -
Power fuses
Recognized Component R and E-rated fuses can be used. The following fuses are used with the contactor for
motor or transformer applications.
R-rated fuses are intended to provide short circuit protection only. An R-rated fuse is not designed to protect